

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2005

K.S. PALANISAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY,CITIZENS OF GOBICHE.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5925 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5926 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6469 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.K. Muthukumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Adhimoolam, Adv.for

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.M.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. K.Seshachary, Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Senthil K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.for

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

-2-

Mr. R.Sundaravaradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.for

M/S Keswani & Co.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Substitution allowed.

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute between the parties through mediation.

Let the matter be referred to the Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre at Chennai in the Madras High Court. Parties shall appear before the mediation centre on 1st February, 2011. The Mediation Centre will show the name of the counsel for the parties who represented them in the High Court and not the name of the counsel who are representing them in this Court.

List after receiving report from the mediation centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master