

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2005

K.S. PALANISAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY,CITIZENS OF GOBICHE.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms.N.Shoba, learned counsel for the appellant, requests for an adjournment by saying that she had filed three I.As for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent Nos.4, 9 and 14 but the same have not been registered by the office due to some defects.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned.

To be listed along with the interlocutory applications if the defects pointed out by the Registry are removed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master